Announcement of Class and Component Prices for March 2008 1/

Release date: April 4, 2008

Class Il Price: 2/
Class Il Butterfat Price:
Class Il Price:
Class Il Skim Milk Price:
Class IV Price:
Class IV Skim Milk Price:
Butterfat Price:
Nonfat Solids Price:
Protein Price:
Other Solids Price:
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate:
Product Price Averages:
Butter
Nonfat Dry Milk

Cheese
Dry Whey

15.63

1.3674

18.00

13.72

14.17

9.75

1.3604

1.0833

4.3331

0.0493

0.00098

1.2539

1.2512

1.9575
0.2435

(per hundredweight)
(per pound)

(per hundredweight)
(per hundredweight)
(per hundredweight)
(per hundredweight)
(per pound)

(per pound)

(per pound)

(per pound)

(per 1,000 somatic cell count)
(per pound)

(per pound)

(per pound)
(per pound)

1/ See Price Formulas at www.ams.usda.gov/dyfmos/mib/price_form_2008.htm

2/ The Class Il skim milk price is $11.24; this was announced on 2/22/08.

To subscribe to receive Federal Milk Order Price Announcements,
send a message to "imailsrv@ams.usda.gov"
with the following in the body of the message:

subscribe MilkOrderPrice YourFirstName YourLastName

To unsubscribe from receiving Federal Milk Order Price Announcements,
send a message to "imailsrv@ams.usda.gov"
with the following in the body of the message:

unsubscribe MilkOrderPrice




