Announcement of Class and Component Prices for March 2008 1/

Release date: April 4, 2008

Class II Price: 2/	15.63	(per hundredweight)
Class II Butterfat Price:	1.3674	(per pound)
Class III Price:	18.00	(per hundredweight)
Class III Skim Milk Price:	13.72	(per hundredweight)
Class IV Price:	14.17	(per hundredweight)
Class IV Skim Milk Price:	9.75	(per hundredweight)
Butterfat Price:	1.3604	(per pound)
Nonfat Solids Price:	1.0833	(per pound)
Protein Price:	4.3331	(per pound)
Other Solids Price:	0.0493	(per pound)
Somatic Cell Adjustment Rate:	0.00098	(per 1,000 somatic cell count)
Product Price Averages:		
Butter	1.2539	(per pound)
Nonfat Dry Milk	1.2512	(per pound)
Cheese	1.9575	(per pound)
Dry Whey	0.2435	(per pound)

^{1/} See Price Formulas at www.ams.usda.gov/dyfmos/mib/price_form_2008.htm

2/ The Class II skim milk price is \$11.24; this was announced on 2/22/08.

To subscribe to receive Federal Milk Order Price Announcements, send a message to "imailsrv@ams.usda.gov" with the following in the body of the message:

subscribe MilkOrderPrice YourFirstName YourLastName

To unsubscribe from receiving Federal Milk Order Price Announcements, send a message to "imailsrv@ams.usda.gov" with the following in the body of the message:

unsubscribe MilkOrderPrice